HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WENT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MY

Amend printed copy of HB 363/HCS 1

On page 5, on line 16, after "(3)", insert "(a)", delete "Five percent (5%)", insert "Prior to August 1, 2022," remove the opening bracket before the word "Two" and remove the closing bracket after "(2.5%)", and delete the intervening strikethroughs; and

On page 5, line 21, insert before the period ":" and in a new paragraph, insert the following:

- "(b) On and after August 1, 2022, and before July 1, 2024, the rate shall be five percent (5%); and
- (c) On and after July 1, 2024, the rate shall be two and one-half percent (2.5%)"; and On page 5, on line 22, after "(4)", insert "(a)", delete "Seven percent and one-half (7.5%)", insert "Prior to August 1, 2022," remove the opening bracket before the word "Ten" and remove the closing bracket after "(10%)", and delete the intervening strikethroughs; and

On page 5, at the beginning of line 26, insert "1." and bracket and strike through "(a)"; and On page 6, at the beginning of line 2, insert "2." and bracket and strike through "(b)"; and On page 6, at the beginning of line 4, insert "3." and bracket and strike through "(c)"; and On page 6, line 12, insert before the period ";" and in a new paragraph, insert the following:

- "(b) On and after August 1, 2022, and before July 1, 2024, the rate shall be seven and one-half percent (7.5%); and
- (c) On and after July 1, 2024, the rate shall be ten percent (10%)".

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. Mark Hart
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array} \right \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array} \right)$	IRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX